

ITEM NO.21

Court No.3

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 9774/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in MACA No.
505/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BASANTI DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANGR.UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as
also on the petition for special leave.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA
BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER