

| ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19092/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in MACA No.
505/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BASANTI DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANGR.UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Referred to Lok Adalat.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master